CONSTRUCTION
1 Copper or stainless steel tube
2 Thermal retardant
3	Heat	reflective	tape
4	Safety	yellow	polymer	jacket
APPLICATION
SafeTrace	SLS-IT	 is	a	metallic	 tracer	 tube	covered	with
composite	materials1	that	lowers	thermal	conductance	to

RTV	sealant.	The	kit	contains	sufficient
materials	to	waterproof	approximately	six
terminations.	No	heat	gun	or	special	tools
are	needed	for	installation.
Product Rating
Max.	Exposure	Temp.	.... 400°F	(204°C)
Min.	Application	Temp.	..... -64°F	(-54°C)
Catalog
Number
Tube
Material1
Tube Dia.
(O.D.)
Wall
Thickness2
SLS-IT-3B32 Copper 3/8" 0.032"
SLS-IT-3A35 SS Welded 3/8" 0.035"
SLS-IT-3F35 SS Seamless 3/8" 0.035"
SLS-IT-10B1 Copper 10	mm 1 mm
SLS-IT-10A1 SS Welded 10	mm 1 mm
SLS-IT-10F1	 SS Seamless 10	mm 1 mm
FT-1H fixing	 tape	 for	 circumferential
banding	 of	 SafeTrace	 tracer	 to	 piping
every	 12”	 (300	mm)	 or	 as	 required	 by
code	or	specification.	Tape	is	1/2”	(13	mm)